EAST PENNARD PARISH COUNCIL

Serving East Pennard, Wraxall, Stone, Parbrook, Huxham, Hembridge and Little Pennard since 1894.

Members of East Pennard Parish Council are hereby summoned to the meeting of East Pennard Parish Council to be held on Thursday 21st January 2021 via Zoom. The meeting will have a small interval after 40 minutes, which is the maximum allowed on free Zoom, and another interval after the next 40 minutes, so there are 3 invitations to join the meeting.

To join the first part of the meeting click on:

https://uso4web.zoom.us/j/75947443117?pwd=OW43VldadHBvek1WTWYrbnMwKytiZzo9

Meeting ID: 759 4744 3117 Passcode: 1JB8XX

To join the second part of the meeting click on:

https://uso4web.zoom.us/j/79461111623?pwd=elQrazNMOFNlbWd2R3dqMTdINXNMQToq

Meeting ID: 794 6111 1623 Passcode: 0fFihV

To join the third part of the meeting click on:

https://uso4web.zoom.us/j/72051144697?pwd=VlFybGVTbTlEQXc4NG9sdDVoRDkoZzo9

Meeting ID: 720 5114 4697 Passcode: 3cySCt

Any parishioners who would like to access the meeting please contact the clerk at the address below. If you wish to ask the council a question this must be provided to the Parish Clerk at least 24hrs before the meeting.

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Opportunity for members of the public to address the Parish Council

AGENDA

- 1) Apologies
- 2) Minutes of Last Meeting
- 3) Matters Arising
- 4) Financial Report
- 5) Planning Applications: i) Pye Hill
 - ii) Lower Withial
 - iii) Yew Tree Farm
- 6) Broadband Provision
- 7) Village Hall
- 8) Parish Plan
- 9) Correspondence
- 10) Date of Next Meeting

Clerk's details:

Hilary Tripp

Little House

East Pennard

Shepton Mallet

Somerset

BA4 6UA

Tel. 01749 860393 clerkeppc@gmail.com